

TO  
THE MANAGER,  
CORPORATE RELATIONSHIP DEPARTMENT  
BSE LIMITED  
PHIROZE JEEJEEBHOY TOWERS  
DALAL STREET  
MUMBAI- 400001

Date: 29.05.2024

**REF: SCRIP CODE – 540703 — PRO CLB GLOBAL LIMITED (Formerly known as PROVESTMENT SERVICES LIMITED)**

**SUB: INTIMATION UNDER REGULATION 47 OF SEBI (LODR), 2015 FOR NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2024**

Dear Sir,

In pursuant to Regulation 47 (1) (b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copy of Audited Financial Results of the company for the Fourth Quarter and Financial Year ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024 published in the newspapers viz. Financial Express (English Newspaper) & Jansatta (Hindi Newspaper) on Wednesday, 29<sup>th</sup> May, 2024.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You  
**FOR PRO CLB GLOBAL LIMITED**  
**(Formerly Known as PROVESTMENT SERVICES LIMITED)**

**DEEPIKA RAJPUT**  
**(COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER)**

Enclose: As Below

**YES BANK**  
 Regd. Off: YES Bank House, Off Western Express Highway, Santacruz East, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400055  
 Branch Office: Plot No. 1/9, Patel Nagar (West), New Delhi-110008  
 Website: www.yesbank.in

**Sale notice for sale of immovable properties**  
 E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Yes Bank Ltd. i.e. Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is" on **July 11, 2024**, for recovery of Rs. 1,55,21,306.90/- (Rs. One Crore Fifty Five Lakh Twenty One Thousand Three Hundred Six and Paise Nine Only) due as on 26.08.2023 subject to further interest and charges at contracted rate, due to the Secured Creditor from (1) Pacer Secure Services Pvt. Ltd. (Borrower) (Through its directors) (2) Mrs. Krishna Chaubey (Guarantor/Mortgagor) (3) Mr. Vinay Kumar Chaubey (Guarantor). The reserve price will be Rs. 1,05,61,037/- (Rs. One Crore Five Lakh Sixty One Thousand Thirty Seven Only) and the earnest money deposit will be Rs. 10,56,103.70/- (Rs. Ten Lakh Thirty Six Thousand One Hundred Three and Paise Seventy Only).

**Description of property**  
 Freehold D.D.A. Built up M.I.G. Flat No. 114, Third Floor, Pocket-D, Sector-17, Dwarka Residential Scheme, Dwarka, New Delhi. Boundaries- East- Open/Road 20 Ft., West-Gali, North-Passage, South-Flat No. 116.

**Date and time of e-auction:** July 11, 2024 11 am to 2 pm with extension of 5 minutes each  
**Last date for submission of bid:** July 09, 2024 till 3:00 pm  
**Date and time of inspection of property:** July 02, 2024 from 11:00 am to 2:00 pm.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in <http://10.0.49.5/about-us/media/auCTION-property>- Secured Creditor's website i.e. www.yesbank.in.

In case of any difficulty in obtaining Tender Documents/e-bidding catalogue or inspection of the Immovable Properties / Secured Assets and for Queries, Please Contact Concerned Officials of YES BANK LTD., Mr. Amandeep Singh on +919711154546 or E-mail: amandeep.singh28@yesbank.in and Officials of M/s. e-Procurement Technologies Limited (Auction Tiger) Ahmedabad, Web Portal Address <https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net> Bidder Support Numbers: +91 926552821/18 & 9978951888, 079-6813680/68136837, E-mail: support@auctiontiger.net and ramprasad@auctiontiger.net. Contact person: Mr. Ram Sharma -9978951888.

As contemplated U/s 13(8) of the Act, in case if the total dues together with all costs, charges and expenses incurred by us are tendered at any time before the publication of the auction/sale notice, then secured asset shall not be sold or transferred by us, and no further step shall be taken by us for transfer or sale of that secured asset.

**SALE NOTICE TO BORROWER/GUARANTORS**  
 The above shall be treated as Notice U/r 9(1) read with 8(6) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, to the Obligants to pay the same within 30 days from the date of publication.

**Date: 28-05-2024 Place: Delhi/INCR Sd/- Authorised Officer**

**PUNCOM PUNJAB COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED**  
 Regd Office : B-91, Phase VIII, Industrial Area, S A S Nagar (Mohali)-160071 (CIN:L32202PB1981SGC004616) (Web: www.puncom.com)

**AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024**  
 (Taken on record by the Board in their Meeting held on 28th May, 2024)

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | [Rs. in Lacs]                      |                                 |                                    |
|---------|--|------------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------------------|
|         |  | Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited) | Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited) | Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) |
| 1       | Total income from operations   | 587.80                             | 1,504.59                        | 334.51                             |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (46.35)                            | (271.09)                        | 14.96                              |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 1,501.73                           | 1,015.22                        | 14.96                              |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 1,501.73                           | 1,015.22                        | 14.96                              |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 1,517.68                           | 1,018.90                        | (18.34)                            |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital (FV Rs. 10/-)   | 1,202.36                           | 1,202.36                        | 1,202.36                           |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year  | -                                  | 1,678.26                        | -                                  |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -   |                                    |                                 |                                    |
|         | 1. Basic :   | 12.49                              | 8.44                            | 0.12                               |
|         | 2. Diluted :   | 12.49                              | 8.44                            | 0.12                               |

Place : S. A. S. Nagar  
 Dated : May 28, 2024  
 Managing Director CFO

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter / Year ended on 31st March, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Quarterly / Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) (Security Code : 500346) & on Company's Website i.e. [www.puncom.com](http://www.puncom.com) at the following link : <http://www.puncom.com/7id-82>

**BERVIN INVESTMENT & LEASING LIMITED**  
 CIN : L65993DL1990PLC039397  
 607, ROHIT HOUSE, 3, TOLSTOY MARG, NEW DELHI-110001  
 Website: www.bervin.com | Email id: secretary@bervin.com

**STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024**  
 (Amount in Lacs)

| Sl. No. | PARTICULARS  | Quarter ended        |                      | Year ended           |                      |
|---------|--|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
|         |  | 31.03.2024 (Audited) | 31.03.2023 (Audited) | 31.03.2024 (Audited) | 31.03.2023 (Audited) |
| 1       | Total Income   | 55.87                | 0.34                 | 1,206.84             | 1,086.38             |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 33.69                | (2,037.64)           | 1,053.02             | (1,002.79)           |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 33.69                | (2,037.64)           | 1,053.02             | (1,002.79)           |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (157.68)             | (2,037.64)           | 861.65               | (1,002.79)           |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | (157.68)             | (2,037.64)           | 861.65               | (1,002.79)           |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital   | 589.81               | 589.81               | 589.81               | 589.81               |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year  | 3,289.69             | 1,215.28             | 3,289.69             | 1,215.28             |
|         |  | 31/03/2024           | 31/03/2023           | 31/03/2024           | 31/03/2023           |
| 8       | *Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -  |                      |                      |                      |                      |
|         | (1) Basic :  | (2.67)               | (34.55)              | 14.61                | (17.00)              |
|         | (2) Diluted :  | (2.67)               | (34.55)              | 14.61                | (17.00)              |

Notes:  
 1) No Leasing Business has been undertaken during the quarter.  
 2) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter taken on record and approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held on 28th May, 2024.  
 3) Figures for the quarter/ Year ended 31st March, 2023 have been regrouped wherever necessary to make them comparable with figures of the current quarter ended 31st March, 2024.  
 4) As the Company is engaged mainly in a single primary business segment, the disclosure requirement of Accounting Standard (AS-17) 'Segment Reporting' notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read together with paragraph 7 of the Companies (Accounts) Rules, 2014 and the relevant provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 are not applicable.  
 5) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges for the quarter/ Year ended 31st March, 2024 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed format of the same is available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) & Company's website ([www.bervin.com](http://www.bervin.com))

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
 S. K. Murgai (Director)  
 (DIN : 00040348)

Place: New Delhi  
 Dated: 28th May 2024

**INTERNATIONAL DATA MANAGEMENT LIMITED**  
 CIN: L72300DL1977PLC008782  
 Regd. Off.: 806, Siddharth, 96, Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110019  
 Phone No.: 011-26444812, E-mail: idmcomplianceofficer@gmail.com  
 Website: www.idmlimited.in

**AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024**  
 [Pursuant to Regulation 47 (1) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2024**  
 (Rs. in Lacs)

| Sl. No. | PARTICULARS  | Quarter Ended        |                         | Year Ended           |                      |                      |
|---------|--|----------------------|-------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
|         |  | 31.03.2024 (Audited) | 31.12.2023 (Un-audited) | 31.03.2023 (Audited) | 31.03.2024 (Audited) | 31.03.2023 (Audited) |
| 1       | Total Income from operations   | 0                    | 0                       | 0.06                 | 0                    | 0.06                 |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (7.35)               | (2.56)                  | (157.70)             | (17.44)              | (165.47)             |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | (7.35)               | (2.56)                  | (157.70)             | (17.44)              | (165.47)             |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (7.38)               | (2.56)                  | (157.70)             | (17.47)              | (165.47)             |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | (7.38)               | (2.56)                  | (157.70)             | (17.47)              | (165.47)             |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital   | 220                  | 220                     | 220                  | 220                  | 220                  |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year   | -                    | -                       | (630.91)             | (613.44)             | -                    |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation)-   |                      |                         |                      |                      |                      |
|         | 1. Basic :   | (0.34)               | (0.12)                  | (7.17)               | (0.79)               | (7.52)               |
|         | 2. Diluted :   | (0.34)               | (0.12)                  | (7.17)               | (0.79)               | (7.52)               |

Notes:  
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website; [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and the same is also available on the Company's website i.e. [www.idmlimited.in](http://www.idmlimited.in).  
 2 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on May 27, 2024 and have been subjected to Audit by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and the Auditors have issued an unmodified audit report.  
 3 Previous year/periods figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary.

For International Data Management Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Sunil K Shrivastava  
 Director  
 DIN: 00259961

Place : New Delhi  
 Date : May 27, 2024

**RANJAN POLYSTERS LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: 11-12th K.M Stone, Chittorgarh Road, Gwardari, Bhiwara- 311001 (Rajasthan), CIN: L24302RJ1990PLC005560  
 Website: www.ranjanpolysters.com, Email: ranjanpoly@gmail.com

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024**  
 (Rs. in Lacs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | Quarter Ended        |                         |                      | Year Ended           |                      |
|---------|--|----------------------|-------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
|         |  | 31.03.2024 (Audited) | 31.12.2023 (Un-audited) | 31.03.2023 (Audited) | 31.03.2024 (Audited) | 31.03.2023 (Audited) |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations (Net)   | 2445.71              | 2195.34                 | 2250.64              | 9341.07              | 8433.05              |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 232.89               | 198.68                  | 176.40               | 786.72               | 398.93               |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 232.89               | 198.68                  | 176.40               | 786.72               | 398.93               |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 166.79               | 143.14                  | 132.52               | 570.50               | 284.19               |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 162.70               | 142.32                  | 130.23               | 563.94               | 280.90               |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)  | 300.09               | 300.09                  | 300.09               | 300.09               | 300.09               |
| 7       | Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year   | -                    | -                       | 1608.97              | 1051.97              | -                    |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-  |                      |                         |                      |                      |                      |
|         | 1. Basic :   | 5.56                 | 4.77                    | 4.41                 | 19.01                | 9.47                 |
|         | 2. Diluted :   | 5.56                 | 4.77                    | 4.41                 | 19.01                | 9.47                 |

Note:-  
 1. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meeting held on 28th May, 2024. The statutory Auditors have audited the results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024.  
 2. The Financial Statement of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Regulations, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016, prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognized accounting practices and Policies to the extent applicable.  
 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, [www.mse.in](http://www.mse.in) and on the company's website, [www.ranjanpolysters.com](http://www.ranjanpolysters.com).  
 4. The figures of the previous period/year have been regrouped/recast wherever considered necessary.  
 5. The company's business activities constitute a single operating segment (textiles), in terms of Indian Accounting Standard - 108  
 6. The figures of the quarter ended 31st March, 2024 and 31st March, 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect to the full financial year and published year to date figures of the third quarter of the respective financial year

By the order of the Board  
 For: Ranjan Polysters Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Mahesh Kumar Bhimsariya  
 Managing Director, DIN No. 00131930

Date: 28th May, 2024  
 Place: Bhiwara

**PRO CLB GLOBAL LIMITED (FORMERLY PROVESTMENT SERVICES LIMITED)**  
 CIN: L74899DL1994PLC058964  
 Regd. Office: 5/34, Third Floor, Pusa Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi 110005  
 E-mail: deepika@provestment.net/deepika.proclbglobal@gmail.com  
 Website: www.proclbglobal.com | Contact No.: 91-9582325860

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024**  
 Script Code:540703 (Figures in Lakhs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars  | Quarter Ended as on 31/03/2024 (Audited) | Quarter Ended as on 31/12/2023 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended as on 31/03/2023 (Audited) | Year Ended as on 31/03/2024 (Audited) | Year Ended as on 31/03/2023 (Audited) |
|---------|--|--|--|--|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
|         |  | 1  | Total Income from Operations               | 46.23                                    | 20.95                                 | 18.98                                 |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 10.58                                    | (1.69)                                     | (55.00)                                  | 24.22                                 | (128.35)                              |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 10.58                                    | (1.69)                                     | (55.00)                                  | 24.22                                 | (128.35)                              |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 7.95                                     | (1.22)                                     | (63.92)                                  | 18.25                                 | (87.11)                               |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 7.95                                     | (1.22)                                     | (63.92)                                  | 18.25                                 | (87.11)                               |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital   | 510.30                                   | 510.30                                     | 510.30                                   | 510.30                                | 510.30                                |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year  | -  | -  | -  | 593.83                                | 575.58                                |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-  |  |  |  |                                       |                                       |
|         | 1. Basic :   | 0.16                                     | (0.02)                                     | (1.25)                                   | 0.36                                  | (1.71)                                |
|         | 2. Diluted :   | 0.16                                     | (0.02)                                     | (1.25)                                   | 0.36                                  | (1.71)                                |

Notes:  
 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 27th May 2024.  
 2. The number of investors complaints at the beginning of the quarter - Nil, received - Nil, disposed off - Nil & lying unresolved at the end of quarter - Nil  
 3. The above audited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under the Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies Chief Operating Decision maker to assess the performance of each segment and to make decision about allocation of resources. The Company's business activities fall within single Primary Business Segment. Accordingly, Disclosure under IND-AS 108 Operating Segments are not required to be made.  
 5. Previous year/ quarter figure has been regrouped / re arranged wherever required.  
 6. The Certificate obtained from Chairman & Director and CFO in respect of above results in terms of Regulation 33 SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 have been approved at the Board Meeting.  
 7. The Company has not started the new business activity, therefore there is no generation of revenue from the said new activity after the change of name of the Company.

For PRO CLB GLOBAL LIMITED  
 Formerly Provestment Services Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Praveen Bhatia  
 (Chairman & Director)  
 DIN: 00147498

Date: 27.05.2024  
 Place: New Delhi

**AXIS BANK LTD. Public Notice for Auction**  
 Ground Floor, Ward No. 7, municipality No. 21 to 23, Meerut Road, Ambedkar Chawk Hapur, Uttar Pradesh-245101, Mob. 8475911919

**PUBLIC NOTICE FOR AUCTION**  
 This public notice is given that the commodity/ies comprising of 4086.4377Qn. of PADDY is/are to be auctioned on "As is where is" basis. The commodities are pledged to the Bank and are stored at a UP FARM FRESH SEEDS INDUSTRIES GODOWN NO. 2 situated at/on RAMPUR, NIYAMATPUR, TEHSIL GARMUKTESHWAR, DISTRICT HAPUR UTTAR PRADESH-245101

The interested buyers may contact the bank for obtaining samples of the commodities. The last date of submission of bids to the Bank in sealed covers is (7<sup>th</sup> day from the date of advertisement).

**(Terms & Conditions of Auction Process)**  
 1) The Bank has the full right to cancel the auction process, if it is of the view that the maximum price in the auction does not represent the true market value of the commodity/ies being auctioned. 2) The bank reserves the right to cancel the auction process, at any time from the time of issuance of advertisement. 3) On acceptance of a bid of an applicant in the auction process, the bidder has to provide an earnest money deposit of 5 % of the value of the commodity immediately. The balance value i.e. 95 % of the bid amount is to be paid within three working days of the deposit of the earnest money for taking delivery of the commodity. No interest will be paid on the earnest money deposited and the earnest money will be forfeited in case the bidder fails to pay the full bid amount within the three working days. 4) The bank/its employees/ or its agents shall not be responsible for any loss in quality/quantity of the security/ies once the security/ies are taken into the custody of the bidder. 5) Irrespective of the maximum/average bid, bank at its sole discretion can allot the bid in favour of any applicant/multiple applicants. 6) The bank's decision in this regard will be final. The security/ies is being auctioned on "as is where is" basis and all the charges such as loading, transportation, taxes incidental to the transaction etc. shall be borne by the buyer.

Date: 29.05.2024 Place: Hapur Authorized Signatory

**INDOSOLAR LIMITED**  
 Regd Office: C-12, Friends Colony (East), New Delhi - 110065, India  
 CIN: L18101DL2005PLC134879  
 E-mail: manojpatil@waree.com | Website: www.indosolar.com | Telefax No: +91-120-4762500

**Extracts of Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2024**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars   | Quarter Ended            |                               | Year ended               |                          |                          |
|---------|---|--------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|
|         |   | March 31, 2024 (Audited) | December 31, 2023 (Unaudited) | March 31, 2023 (Audited) | March 31, 2024 (Audited) | March 31, 2023 (Audited) |
| 1       | Total income from operations (net)  | 66.81                    | 8.58                          | 10.77                    | 85.01                    | 113.09                   |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from ordinary activities (Before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                            | (481.59)                 | (502.76)                      | (434.35)                 | (1,544.37)               | (821.62)                 |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (481.59)                 | (502.76)                      | (829.16)                 | (1,544.37)               | (108,140.68)             |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | (481.59)                 | (502.76)                      | (852.80)                 | (1,544.37)               | (108,117.04)             |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit or loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax) | (481.59)                 | (502.76)                      | (852.80)                 | (1,544.37)               | (108,117.04)             |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital (Face Value RS. 10/- per share)  | 4,160.37                 | 4,160.37                      | 4,160.37                 | 4,160.37                 | 4,160.37                 |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year   | (4,052.78)               | (4,052.78)                    | (149,216.15)             | (4,052.78)               | (149,216.15)             |
| 8       | Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised for the quarter and year ended )  |                          |                               |                          |                          |                          |
|         | (a) Basic (in Rs.)  | (1.16)                   | (1.21)                        | (1.41)                   | (3.71)                   | 178.36                   |
|         | (b) Diluted (in Rs.)  | (1.16)                   | (1.21)                        | (1.41)                   | (3.71)                   | 178.36                   |

Notes:  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the audited Financial Result quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 is available on [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and the same is also available on the website of the Company viz [www.indosolar.co.in](http://www.indosolar.co.in)  
 2. The above audited financial results of the company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the audit committee and taken on record approved by the Board of Directors as its meeting held on May 28, 2024.  
 3. The above result are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) notified by the ministry of Corporate affairs

For IndoSolar Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Hitesh C. Doshi  
 DIN: 00293668  
 Chairman and Managing Director

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : May 28, 2024

**Premium Merchants Limited**  
 Regd. Office: Omaxe square, Plot No. 14, 3rd Floor, Jasola District Centre Jasola, New Delhi-110025  
 CIN: L51909DL1985PLC021077, Tel: +91 11 19661/371  
 Email id: premiummerchants123@gmail.com, website: www.pmltd.in

**Extract of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2024**  
 (Rs. in lakhs)

| Sl. No. | PARTICULARS  | Quarter Ended on     |                      | Year Ended on        |                      |                      |
|---------|--|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
|         |  | 31.03.2024 (Audited) | 31.12.2023 (Audited) | 31.03.2023 (Audited) | 31.03.2024 (Audited) | 31.03.2023 (Audited) |
| 1       | Total Income from operations   | 11.38                | 5.42                 | 3.94                 | 88.71                | 32.39                |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)   | 10.04                | 4.41                 | (57.16)              | 83.64                | (38.37)              |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 10.04                | 4.41                 | (57.16)              | 83.64                | (38.37)              |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 7.63                 | 2.51                 | (44.32)              | 65.87                | (27.37)              |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 1,104.97             | (4,215.08            |                      |                      |                      |

# मुंबई : औद्योगिक परिसर में आग, छह लोग झुलसे

मुंबई, 28 मई (भाषा)।

मुंबई के धारावी झुग्गी-बस्ती इलाके में स्थित एक औद्योगिक परिसर में मंगलवार को आग लगने से कम से कम छह लोग झुलस गए। स्थानीय निकाय अधिकारियों ने यह जानकारी दी। अधिकारियों के मुताबिक, घायलों को आनन-फानन में पास के सायन अस्पताल ले जाया गया, जहां उनका इलाज किया जा रहा है। नगर निकाय के एक अधिकारी ने बताया कि धारावी इलाके के काला किला में स्थित अशोक मिल परिसर में तीन मजिना और चार मजिना इमारतों में तड़के करीब पौने चार बजे आग लग गई। पुलिस के एक अधिकारी ने

बताया कि 22 से 28 वर्ष की आयु के छह लोग आग में झुलस गये, जिनमें से दो लोग 30 से 50 फीसदी और दो अन्य लोग आठ से 10 फीसदी तक आग में झुलस गए।

अधिकारी ने बताया कि एक अन्य युवक के हाथ पर मामूली चोट आई थी, जिसे उपचार के बाद अस्पताल से छुट्टी दे दी गई। निगम के एक अन्य अधिकारी ने बताया कि आग दोनों इमारतों में रखे लकड़ी के सामान, कपड़ों, फर्नीचर और उपकरणों में लगी। अधिकारी ने बताया कि दमकल की कम से कम पांच गाड़ियां और पानी के टैंकर सहित दमकल के अन्य वाहनों को घटनास्थल पर भेजा गया और चार से ज्यादा घंटों में आग पर काबू पा लिया गया।

## कार से मारी टक्कर, आरोपी हिरासत में

पुणे (महाराष्ट्र), 28 मई (भाषा)।

महाराष्ट्र के पुणे जिले में पुलिस ने एक व्यक्ति को सोमवार देर रात अपनी कार से टक्कर मारकर एक शख्स की हत्या करने के

प्रयास के आरोप में हिरासत में ले लिया।

अधिकारियों ने बताया कि यह घटना देर रात करीब एक बजे पिंपरी इलाके में हुई जब आरोपी को पता चला कि पीड़ित उसकी प्रेमिका से बात कर रहा है।

## राजकोट अग्निकांड : संचालन कंपनी का एक और साझेदार गिरफ्तार

अहमदाबाद, 28 मई (एजेंसी)।

गुजरात पुलिस ने राजकोट स्थित 'टीआरपी गेम जॉन' के एक और साझेदार को गिरफ्तार किया है जहां पिछले सप्ताह आग लगने से 27 लोगों की मौत हो गई थी। बनावसकांटा के पुलिस अधीक्षक अक्षयराज मकवाना ने बताया कि धवल कॉर्पोरेशन के मालिक धवल टक्कर को पड़ोसी राजस्थान के आबू रोड से गिरफ्तार कर लिया गया है। वह रसवे इंटरप्राइज के पांच साझेदारों के साथ मिलकर टीआरपी गेम जॉन चलाता था। इसके साथ ही शनिवार को हुई इस घटना के संबंध में अभी तक चार लोगों को गिरफ्तार किया गया है।

मकवाना ने बताया, 'टक्कर को गत रात राजकोट और बनावसकांटा पुलिस द्वारा चलाए गए एक संयुक्त अभियान में आबू रोड से गिरफ्तार किया गया।' इससे पहले पुलिस ने रसवे इंटरप्राइज में साझेदार युवराज सिंह सोलंकी और राहुल राठौड़ तथा गेम जॉन के प्रबंधक नितिन जैन को गिरफ्तार किया था। उन्हें सोमवार को राजकोट की एक अदालत ने 14 दिन की पुलिस हिरासत में भेज दिया। पुलिस ने मामले में आग लगने की इस घटना के संबंध में छह लोगों - टक्कर, सोलंकी, राठौड़ और रसवे इंटरप्राइज के साझेदारों अशोक सिंह जडेजा, किरंट सिंह जडेजा और प्रकाशचंद हिरन के खिलाफ प्रथमिकी दर्ज की है।

कांग्रेस ने गुजरात के राजकोट के एक 'गेम जॉन' में आग लगने की घटना को लेकर मंगलवार को दावा किया कि राज्य सरकार के स्तर पर कोई गंभीरता और चिंता नहीं है। साथ ही पार्टी ने निचले स्तर के अधिकारियों को निलंबित करने की बजाय वरिष्ठ अधिकारियों के खिलाफ कार्रवाई की मांग की। गुजरात प्रदेश कांग्रेस कमेटी के अध्यक्ष शक्ति सिंह गोहिल ने यह भी कहा कि सुप्रीम कोर्ट या हाई कोर्ट के वर्तमान न्यायाधीश की निगरानी में इस घटना की जांच हो तथा पीड़ित परिवारों को उचित मुआवजा दिया जाए।

## डंपर ने मजदूरों को कुचला, एक की मौत

ठाणे, 28 मई (भाषा)।

महाराष्ट्र के ठाणे जिले में समृद्धि एक्सप्रेसवे निर्माण स्थल पर एक डंपर (एक प्रकार का ट्रक) ने तीन मजदूरों को कुचल दिया, जिससे एक की मौत हो गई और दो अन्य मजदूर घायल हो गए। पुलिस ने मंगलवार को यह जानकारी दी।

पुलिस के मुताबिक, जिले के कसारा इलाके में वाशला पुल के समीर रविवार रात करीब साढ़े 11 बजे यह दुर्घटना हुई। कसारा पुलिस थाने के एक अधिकारी ने बताया कि निर्माण स्थल पर काम कर रहे मजदूर सड़क किनारे सो रहे थे तभी वहां से गुजर रहे डंपर ने उन्हें कुचल दिया। अधिकारी के मुताबिक, मृतक की पहचान अशोक जाधव (50) के रूप में हुई है।

**यूनिवर्स बैंक** Union Bank of India

आरिफ बसुली शाखा, डी-26/28, नॉर्ट प्लेस, नई दिल्ली-110001, (कार्यस्थल) : ए-35, प्रथम तल, नॉर्ट प्लेस, नई दिल्ली-110001

शुद्धिपत्र

दिनांक 28.05.2024 को इस समाचार पत्र में छपे विज्ञापन कब्जा सूचना के संदर्भ में आम जनता को सूचित किया जाता है कि कर्जदार : मेतसं तुक्कर के खाते की सम्पत्ति का कब्जा दिनांक 24-05-2024 को ले लिया है के मामले में संशोधित एरिया (क्षेत्रफल लगभग 320 वर्ग फुट) के स्थान पर (क्षेत्रफल लगभग 3403 वर्ग फुट) बड़ा जगह। शेष पूर्वानुसार रहेगी।

प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, यूनिवर्स बैंक ऑफ इंडिया

**Scooters India Limited**  
(A Government of India Enterprise), CIN: L25111UP197260I003599  
1st Floor of 3/481, Vikalp Khand Gomti Nagar Lucknow UP 226010, India Telephone No. 0522-3178490, E-mail: cscscootersindia@gmail.com, Website: www.scootersindialimited.com

**Statement of Audited Results for the Quarter and Year ended on 31.03.2024** (Rs. in Lacs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars  | Quarter Ended 31.03.2024 Audited | Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 Unaudited | Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 Unaudited | Quarter Ended 30.06.2023 Unaudited | Year ended 31.03.2024 Audited | Year ended 31.03.2023 Audited |
|---------|--|----------------------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| 1       | Total income from operations (net)   | 1,348.59                         | (75.91)                            | (113.45)                           | (1,578.76)                         | -                             | -                             |
| 2       | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)   | 1,348.59                         | (75.91)                            | (113.45)                           | (1,578.76)                         | (419.53)                      | 76.44                         |
| 3       | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)   | 1,348.59                         | (75.91)                            | (113.45)                           | (1,578.76)                         | (419.53)                      | 76.44                         |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)   | (1,345.70)                       | (75.91)                            | (113.45)                           | (1,578.76)                         | (3,113.82)                    | 76.44                         |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (1,345.70)                       | (75.91)                            | (113.45)                           | (1,578.76)                         | (3,113.82)                    | 76.44                         |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital   | 8,727.39                         | 8,727.39                           | 8,727.39                           | 8,727.39                           | 8,727.39                      | 8,727.39                      |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)  | NA                               | NA                                 | NA                                 | NA                                 | NA                            | NA                            |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (before Extraordinary Items) (of Rs 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations                                 | (1.54)                           | (0.09)                             | (0.13)                             | (1.81)                             | (3.57)                        | 0.09                          |
|         | 1. Basic   | (1.54)                           | (0.09)                             | (0.13)                             | (1.81)                             | (3.57)                        | 0.09                          |
|         | 2. Diluted   | (1.54)                           | (0.09)                             | (0.13)                             | (1.81)                             | (3.57)                        | 0.09                          |

**Notes:** 1. The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/half yearly Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.scootersindialimited.com). 2. These results have been prepared in accordance with the provisions of Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

By order of the Board  
For Scooters India Limited  
Navin Kaul  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN - 10604669

Date: 28.05.2024  
Place: Lucknow

**सेन्ट्रल बैंक ऑफ इंडिया** Central Bank of India

प्रतिभूतिकरण अधिनियम, 2002 की मांग सूचना 13(2)

शाखा कार्यालय: खेरी रोड, भारत कालोनी, नहरपार, ओल्ड फरीदाबाद

**वित्तीय सम्पत्तियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण एवं सुसूखा हित प्रवर्तन (सरफेसी) अधिनियम, 2002 की धारा 13(2) के तहत कर्जदार का मांग सूचना।**

यह मांग सूचना वित्तीय परिसम्पत्तियों का प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण और प्रतिभूति हित अधिनियम, 2002 (2002 का 54) के साथ पठित प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 के अंतर्गत एतद्वारा कर्जदारों / गारंटर्स को उनकी गारंटी में दी गई ऋण सुविधा की बकाया राशि का भुगतान इस सूचना की तिथि से 60 दिनों के भीतर करने के लिए जारी की गई है। यदि आप अधिनियम की धारा 13(2) के अंतर्गत इस सूचना के संदर्भ में नीचे वर्णित राशि और उस पर आगे ब्याज और प्रसंगिक व्यय, लागत आदि का भुगतान करने में असफल रहते हैं तो बैंक कथित अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उप-धारा (4) और अन्य लागू प्रावधान के अंतर्गत उसे प्राप्त सभी या किसी अधिकार का प्रयोग करेगा। आपको यह भी सूचना दी जाती है कि आप बिना बैंक की लिखित अनुमति लिखे इस सूचना में नीचे वर्णित प्रतिभूत परिसम्पत्तियों की विकी, पट्टे पर देने या अन्य लेनदेन नहीं कर सकते हैं। बकाया राशि के साथ खाता और प्रतिभूत परिसम्पत्तियों का विवरण नीचे दिया गया है:

**अचल सम्पत्ति की अनुसूची एवं अन्य विवरण**

| कर्जदार एवं गारंटर का नाम                     | प्रतिभूत सम्पत्ति का विवरण  | 13(2) सूचना की तिथि एवं राशि   |
|---|---|--|
| कर्जदार : श्री आशीष साहू पुत्र जय प्रकाश साहू | अचल संपत्ति: खसरा नंबर 9 में से संपत्ति नंबर 285 और 286 के हिस्से के 45 वर्ग गज (लगभग 15' x 27') क्षेत्र में छत/टेरेस के अधिकार के साथ निर्मित दूसरी मंजिल, सामान्य अधिकारों के साथ पानी, बिजली और सौदेज कनेक्शन से सुसज्जित, उक्त संपत्ति की भूमि के आनुपातिक अधिभाजित, अधिभाजन और निष्पक्ष प्रोहोल्ड अधिकारों के साथ ग्राम विंदीपुर और टी-ब्लॉक, कालोनी उतम नगर, नई दिल्ली-110059, इसके अलावा: 40 नगर नगर कालोनी, नारायण धर्म कांटा के पास, नांगलौई, नई दिल्ली-110041 | दिनांक 13(2) सूचना: 01/05/2024<br>एनपीए: 30/04/2024<br>नोटिस की तारीख 01.05.2024 से पूर्व और अंतिम भुगतान की तारीख तक अनुसूची ए में उल्लिखित लागू ब्याज दर पर अतिरिक्त ब्याज के साथ रु. 10,32,073/- (एकसे दस लाख बत्तीस हजार और तिहत्तर मात्र) आकस्मिक खर्चों, शुल्कों और उस पर लागत के साथ। |

आपका ध्यान प्रतिभूत परिसम्पत्तियों को छुड़ाने के लिए उपलब्ध समस्त सम्पत्तियों में सरफेसी अधिनियम, 2002 की धारा 13 की उप-धारा (8) के प्रावधानों की ओर आकर्षित किया जाता है।

दिनांक: 28.05.2024  
स्थान: नई दिल्ली

प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, सेन्ट्रल बैंक ऑफ इंडिया

**यूनिवर्स फोटो इमेजिंग लिमिटेड**  
सीआईएन: L22222UP2011PLC103611  
पंजी. कार्यालय: 19वीं के.एम., हापुड-बुलन्दशहर रोड, पी.ओ. गुलावती, बुलन्दशहर (उ.प्र.)-245408 IN  
कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय: प्लॉट नंबर 87, इस्टीम्यूनाल एरिया, सेक्टर-32, गुडग्राम, हरियाणा - 122001

**31 मार्च 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही और समाप्त वर्ष के लिए लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम**

वित्तीय परिणाम नज़र रखें

| समाप्त तिमाही | समाप्त वर्ष  |               |              |               |   | विवरण    | स्टैंडअलोन   |               |              |               |              |
|---------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|---|----------|--------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|
|               | 31.03.2024   |               | 31.03.2023   |               | 31.03.2022  |          | 31.03.2024   |               | 31.03.2023   |               | 31.03.2022   |
|               | लेखापरीक्षित | अलेखापरीक्षित | लेखापरीक्षित | अलेखापरीक्षित | लेखापरीक्षित  |          | लेखापरीक्षित | अलेखापरीक्षित | लेखापरीक्षित | अलेखापरीक्षित | लेखापरीक्षित |
| 959.00        | 733.00       | 817.00        | 3,245.00     | 4,322.00      | परिचालन से कुल आय   | 959.00   | 733.00       | 817.00        | 3,245.00     | 4,322.00      |              |
| 633.00        | 1,615.00     | 892.00        | 4,027.00     | 3,997.00      | अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (कर और असाधारण और/या असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)   | 633.00   | 1,615.00     | 892.00        | 4,027.00     | 3,997.00      |              |
| (4,253.00)    | (6,545.00)   | (3,274.00)    | (18,697.00)  | (3,950.00)    | अवधि के लिए कर पूर्व शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद) और निर-निर्मित ब्याज और सहायकों से लाभ का हिस्सा, मूल इक्विटी धारकों पर आरोप है।  | 633.00   | 1,615.00     | 892.00        | 4,027.00     | 3,997.00      |              |
| (4,348.00)    | (6,947.00)   | (3,489.00)    | (19,635.00)  | (4,446.00)    | अवधि के लिए कर के बाद शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद) और निर-निर्मित ब्याज और सहायकों से लाभ का हिस्सा, मूल इक्विटी धारकों पर आरोप है। | 538.00   | 1,213.00     | 677.00        | 3,089.00     | 3,501.00      |              |
| (3,811.00)    | (6,592.00)   | (3,708.00)    | (18,440.00)  | 62.00         | अवधि के लिए शुद्ध व्यापक आय (अवधि के लिए लाभ/(हानि) (कर के बाद) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद) को मूल इक्विटी धारकों पर आरोप है।                             | 540.00   | 1,214.00     | 676.00        | 3,092.00     | 3,500.00      |              |
| 1,095.00      | 1,095.00     | 1,095.00      | 1,095.00     | 1,095.00      | प्रदान इक्विटी सेवर पूंजी (प्रत्येक 10/- रुपये अंकित मूल्य)   | 1,095.00 | 1,095.00     | 1,095.00      | 1,095.00     | 1,095.00      |              |
| (39.72)       | (63.45)      | (31.87)       | 8,526.00     | 1,03,704.00   | अन्य इक्विटी (पुनर्मुल्यांकन आरंभित प्रोडक्ट)   |          |              |               | 60,567.00    | 57,475.00     |              |
|               |              |               | (179.37)     | (40.62)       | मूल और परिसमाप्त आय/(हानि) प्रति शेयर   | -4.92    | 11.09        | 6.18          | 28.22        | 31.98         |              |

नोट्स:

- लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम का उपरोक्त विवरण निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 28.05.2024 को आयोजित अपनी बैठक में रिकॉर्ड पर लिया गया था। वैधानिक लेखापरीक्षकों ने इन परिणामों पर एक असाधारण लेखापरीक्षा राय व्यक्त की है।
- ये स्टैंडअलोन वित्तीय परिणाम कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के सहपठित कंपनी (भारतीय लेखा मानक) नियमावली, 2015 के नियम 3 और उससे प्राप्तिक संशोधन नियमों के तहत निर्धारित भारतीय लेखा मानकों (इंड-एएस) के अनुसार तैयार किए गए हैं।
- विदेशी सहायकों कंपनी जेपीएफ नीदरलैंड बीवी से प्राप्य लाभों 17427.59 लाख रुपये को वर्ष 2021-22 के दौरान आय में घोषित किया गया था और मान्यता दी गई थी और यूरोप में ऊर्जा लागत में वृद्धि, बिजली और उत्पादन में वृद्धि, उत्पादन लागत में वृद्धि, ओवरस्टॉक में वृद्धि और यूरोप में बल रहे संकट के कारण मांग में हुई गिरावट के कारण नकदी प्रवाह की कमी के कारण लिखित है। प्रबंधन की राय में, राशि सुरक्षित और वसूली योग्य है और खाता बहिर्गम में कोई प्राधान्य करने की आवश्यकता नहीं है, हालांकि प्रतिकूल परिस्थितियों के कारण राशि प्राप्त होने में देरी हो रही है।
- 31 मार्च, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही के आंकड़ों पर वित्तीय वर्ष के लेखापरीक्षित आंकड़ों और वित्तीय वर्ष की तीसरी तिमाही तक प्रकाशित वर्ष-दर-तारीख आंकड़ों के बीच संतुलन के आंकड़ों हैं।
- कॉन्कर्टेनेट एडवेंस्ट एडवाइजरी प्राइवेट लिमिटेड (विघटित कंपनी) और कॉन्कर्टेनेट पब्लिक फिन्स एडवेंस्ट प्राइवेट लिमिटेड (परिणामी कंपनी नंबर-1), कॉन्कर्टेनेट इमेजिंग एडवेंस्ट प्राइवेट लिमिटेड (परिणामी कंपनी नंबर-2), कॉन्कर्टेनेट मेडल एडवेंस्ट प्राइवेट लिमिटेड (विघटित कंपनी) और कॉन्कर्टेनेट पावर एडवेंस्ट प्राइवेट लिमिटेड (परिणामी कंपनी नंबर-4) माननीय राष्ट्रीय कंपनी कानून न्यायधिकरण, कोलकाता के दिनांक 22 सितंबर, 2023 के आदेश द्वारा लीकृत, कंपनी के इक्विटी शेयर कॉन्कर्टेनेट के पास हैं एडवेंस्ट एडवाइजरी प्राइवेट लिमिटेड (विघटित कंपनी) को कॉन्कर्टेनेट इमेजिंग एडवेंस्ट प्राइवेट लिमिटेड (परिणामी कंपनी नंबर-2) में स्थानांतरित कर दिया गया है। तदनुसार, कॉन्कर्टेनेट इमेजिंग एडवेंस्ट प्राइवेट लिमिटेड (परिणामी कंपनी नंबर-2) इमेजिंग कंपनी बन गई है।
- विघटित तिमाहियों/अवधि के आंकड़ों को तुलनीय बनाने के लिए, जहां भी आवश्यक हो, पुनः समायोजित/पुनर्व्यवस्थित किया गया है।
- वित्तीय वर्ष 2022-23 के साथ-साथ 2023-24 के लिए विदेशी सहायकों कंपनी जेपीएफ नीदरलैंड बीवी की वित्तीय विवरणों/वित्तीय परिणामों की लेखापरीक्षा जारी है और इन परिणामों की तारीख तक पूरा नहीं हो पाया। इन वित्तीय विवरणों/वित्तीय परिणामों को प्रबंधन द्वारा प्रमाणित विदेशी सहायकों कंपनी के अलेखापरीक्षित आंकड़ों के आधार पर समेकित किया गया है और यह मूल समेकित संपत्ति और लाभ/हानि का 20 प्रतिशत से अधिक है। लेखापरीक्षा अंतिम चरण में है और प्रबंधन द्वारा प्रमाणित वित्तीय विवरणों और लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय विवरणों के बीच कोई महत्वपूर्ण परिवर्तन नहीं होने चाहिए।

बोर्ड के आदेशानुसार  
कृते यूनिवर्स फोटो इमेजिंग लिमिटेड  
हरशा /—  
शैलेश सिन्हा  
(प्रबंध निदेशक)  
सीआईएन: 08649186

स्थान: गुरुग्राम  
दिनांक: 28.05.2024

**EPACK DURABLE**

**EPACK Durable Limited**  
(Formerly Known as EPACK Durable Private Limited and EPACK Durables Solutions Private Limited)  
Regd. Office: 61-B, Udyog Vihar, Surajpur, Kasna Road, Greater Noida, Gautam Budh Nagar U.P.201306  
CIN: L74999UP2019PLC116048, Website: www.epackdurable.com, Email ID: info\_ed@epack.in

## Extract of the Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024

(Rs in Lakhs)

| S. no. | Particulars  | Standalone Results |                   |                |                |                | Consolidated Results |                   |                |                |                |
|--------|--|--------------------|-------------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------------|-------------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|
|        |  | Quarter ended      |                   | Year ended     |                |                | Quarter ended        |                   | Year ended     |                |                |
|        |  | March 31, 2024     | December 31, 2023 | March 31, 2023 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2023 | March 31, 2024       | December 31, 2023 | March 31, 2023 | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2023 |
| 1      | Total Income from Operations   | 52,569.96          | 27,905.51         | 63,908.06      | 1,41,955.82    | 1,53,883.15    | 52,569.96            | 27,905.51         | 63,908.06      | 1,41,955.82    | 1,53,883.15    |
| 2      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 3,912.37           | 701.02            | 4,783.24       | 5,067.22       | 4,640.83       | 3,856.07             | 666.86            | 4,748.13       | 4,919.97       | 4,559.68       |
| 3      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 3,912.37           | 701.02            | 4,628.29       | 5,067.22       | 4,485.88       | 3,856.07             | 666.86            | 4,593.18       | 4,919.97       | 4,404.73       |
| 4      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 2,824.82           | 514.80            | 3,361.21       | 3,647.53       | 3,257.97       | 2,782.69             | 489.24            | 3,334.93       | 3,537.34       | 3,197.24       |
| 5      | Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 2,825.60           | 508.44            | 3,355.79       | 3,626.19       | 3,236.29       | 2,783.58             | 483.12            | 3,334.97       | 3,516.29       | 3,175.32       |
| 6      | Equity share capital (Face value Rs 10/- per share)  | 9,579.87           | 7,840.74          | 5,208.90       | 9,579.87       | 5,208.90       | 9,579.87             | 7,840.74          | 5,208.90       | 9,579.87       | 5,208.90       |
| 7      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)   | -                  | -                 | -              | 79,811.17      | 24,331.50      | -                    | -                 | -              | 79,640.30      | 24,270.53      |
| 8      | Earnings per share in Rs (Face value Rs 10/- per share) (Not annualised for the quarter)   |                    |                   |                |                |                |                      |                   |                |                |                |
|        | a) Basic   | 3.13               | 0.66              | 4.95           | 4.48           | 4.80           | 3.08                 | 0.62              | 4.91           | 4.35           | 4.71           |
|        | b) Diluted   | 3.13               | 0.66              | 4.49           | 4.48           | 4.72           | 3.08                 | 0.62              | 4.45           | 4.35           | 4.64           |

**Notes:**

- The above standalone and consolidated financial results of EPACK Durable Limited (the 'Company' / the 'Holding Company'), and its associate for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (referred to as "Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time and accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The above standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on May 28, 2024.
- a) The standalone and consolidated financial results relating to quarter ended March 31, 2024 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year ended March 31, 2024 and published figures for nine-months ended December 31, 2023 which were subjected to limited review.  
b) The standalone and consolidated financial results relating to the corresponding quarter ended March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, 2023 and year to date figures upto nine-months ended December 31, 2022 which have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company but have not been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements). The full format of the same are available on the Stock Exchanges website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the company's website www.epackdurable.com

Place: Noida  
Date: May 28, 2024

For EPACK Durable Limited  
Ajay DD Singhania  
(Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer)